Illinois law.
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Section 900.201  Applicability 

a)	All new livestock management or livestock waste handling facilities shall comply with the setback distances as established in Section 35 of the Livestock Management Facilities Act [510 ILCS 77/35] and with the provisions of this Subpart. 

b)	Commencement of operations at a facility reconstructed within two years after partial or total destruction due to natural causes, such as tornado, fire, flood, or earthquake, shall not be considered the location of a new livestock management or waste handling facility for setback purposes.  Likewise, a residence partially or totally destroyed due to natural causes, such as tornado, fire, flood, or earthquake, shall retain its original setback for a period of no greater than two years, to allow for reconstruction of the residence. 
